

Bangladesh Lamps Limited Sadar Road, Mohakhala Dhaka - 1206								
3rd Quarterly Financial Statements January-March 2020								
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (UN - AUDITED)								
AS AT 31 MARCH 2020								
	As at 31 March 2020	As at 30 June 2019						
	Taka	Taka						
ASSETS								
Non-current assets								
Property, plant and equipment	85,813,940	99,419,154						
Investments:								
At cost	88,527,133	88,527,133						
Fair value adjustment	339,119,529	551,934,109						
	427,646,662	640,461,242						
Loans and deposits	4,586,026	7,280,859						
Total non-current assets	518,046,628	747,161,295						
Current assets								
Inventories	476,984,830	452,793,718						
Trade and other receivables	120,438,492	311,997,657						
Advance, deposit and prepayments	27,937,586	31,191,205						
Advance income tax	345,403,562	321,791,849						
Cash and cash equivalent	45,246,421	115,128,810						
Total current assets	1,016,610,891	1,232,995,239						
TOTAL ASSETS	1,534,657,519	1,980,064,494						
EQUITY & LIABILITIES								
Capital and reserves								
Share capital	93,706,080	93,706,080						
Reserves and surplus	482,367,577	771,582,217						
Shareholders' equity	576,073,657	865,288,297						
Non-current liabilities								
Deferred liability - gratuity payable	53,327,401	51,753,995						
Deferred tax liability	25,428,530	49,588,062						
Total non-current liabilities	78,755,931	101,342,057						
Current liabilities								
Short term finance	493,248,278	599,998,886						
Trade and other payables	99,924,342	144,487,908						
Other liabilities	99,713,331	87,667,795						
Provision for tax	186,341,980	181,279,551						
Total current liabilities	879,227,931	1,011,434,140						
TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES	1,534,657,519	1,980,064,494						
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (UN - AUDITED)								
FOR THE NINE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2020								
	1 July 2019 to 31 March 2020	1 July 2018 to 31 March 2019	1 January to 31 March 2020	1 January to 31 March 2019				
	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka				
Revenue	790,967,369	1,116,648,920	236,543,850	390,771,067				
Cost of sales	(881,274,980)	(880,211,800)	(312,004,418)	(296,596,909)				
Gross profit	189,692,389	277,438,117	54,539,411	94,174,888				
Other income	7,880,500	7,188,331	1,852,665	1,936,817				
Operating expenses	(296,725,161)	(239,091,355)	(84,441,749)	(84,336,881)				
Profit/(Loss) before net finance cost	(41,402,331)	45,555,093	(28,049,678)	11,773,862				
Finance cost	(41,537,234)	(37,747,156)	(11,230,406)	(11,334,265)				
Finance income	6,711,617	5,079,675	1,763,005	1,875,369				
Net finance cost	(35,324,617)	(32,667,481)	(10,467,311)	(9,458,896)				
Profit/(Loss) before contribution to WPPF	(76,725,948)	12,687,612	(38,496,984)	1,535,866				
Contribution to WPPF								

Premier Li Keqiang's annual work report this year at the National People's Congress made stabilising employment a top priority, targeting new urban employment of over nine million -- a drop from 11 million targeted in 2019 -- following the pandemic hit.